Print Form

Filed Doc #: 39-12272021-393 12/27/2021 12:40:09 PM

Steve J. Bestolarides San Joaquin County Clerk

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To: ■ Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: City of Manteca
U.S. Mail: Street Address:		Address: 1215 West Center Street
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 112-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Manteca, CA 95337
		Contact: J.D. Hightower
		Phone: 209-456-8505
County Clerk County of: San Joaquin Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Audress.		Address:
		Contact:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021090183
Project Title: Storm Drain Zone	36/Zone 39 Improvement	t Project
Project Applicant: City of Mantee	ca	
Project Location (include county)	: City of Manteca, San Jo	paquin County
Project Description:		
proposed project consists of a 6 main, and a river outfall to the S future City right-of-way, RD-17 p. This is to advise that the City of	6-inch gravity drain, storn an Joaquin River. The pro property, and the OLWD v f Manteca	36 to the French Camp Outlet Canal. The m drain pump station, 48-inch storm drain force oposed project would be within existing and wastewater treatment plant property. ■ has approved the above
(1	Lead Agency or Re	esponsible Agency)
described project on 12/21/2021 (date described project.		e following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [will will not	have a significant effect	on the environment.
2. An Environmental Impact F A Negative Declaration was	Report was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a cororing plan [was was iderations [was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. Indition of the approval of the project. Indition of the approval of the project.
negative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:	oonses and record of project approval, or the terms of the street, Suite 201, Manteca, CA 95337
Signature (Public Agency):	Sylhamin	Title: Deputy Director Engineering
Date: December 22, 2021	O Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.